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List of Wire Transfers By Treasury Ofce

DATE OF
WIRE PAYEE ACCOUNT FUND ORGANIZATION PROJECT LINE AMOUNT WIRE AMOUNT

11/5/2010 RUTHERFORD LAW GROUP FBO WARD IUTZI 528025 SP020 CDD049900 CDBG2006018 5.041.33 $ 5.041.33

11/9/2010 WELLMARK 529645 AG217 HRS963100 20.856.82 $ 20,856.82

11/9/2010 CITY OF DM WORK COMP MEDICAL FUND 529830 GE001 POL 100100 $ 42,322.35 $ 42,322.35

529830 GE001 FIR010100 21,669.50
11/10/2010 CITY OF DM WORK COMP MEDICAL FUND 529831 GE001 FIR010100 $ 2,827.11 $ 24,496.61
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List of Wire Transfers By Treasury Offce

DATE OF
WIRE PAYEE ACCOUNT FUND ORGANIZATION PROJECT LINE AMOUNT WIRE AMOUNT

524045 18301 HR8960100 100,37754
11/15/2010 DELTA DENTAL 524095 18301 HR8960100 6,571.05 $ 106,948.59

11/16/2010 CITY OF DM WORK COMP MEDICAL FUND 529810 EN002 AIR040700 $ 12,684.98 $ 12,684.98

11/16/2010 WELLMARK 529645 AG217 HR8963100 $ 13,718.30 $ 13,718.30



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

November 05,2010 to November 11, 2010

Description
2nd Floor Offce - TMS Mgmt Total
Airport ID Badge Deposits Total
ALTOONA WRA Commty pmts Total
Ambulance Charges Total
American Eagle Terminal Rental Total
Appeals - Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Apron Chgs - American Eagle Total
Basketball Participation Fee Total
Book Bags Total
Bowling/Game Room License Total
Building Permit Total

Charges For Printing Services Total
Collection Exp-Agency Collect Total
Collection Fees Total
Columbarium Niche Burial Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Concessions Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total

Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Contract Sales Inspections Total
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total
Demolition Permit Total
Donations and Contributions Total
Driveway-Curb Cut Permit Total
Electrical Permit Total
Energy Effcient Review Fee Total
FOG Inspection Fees Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Excise Tax Payable Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable Permit-Construction Total
Flammable Permits-Tent & Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
Garden Reservation Fee Total
Glendale Burial Service Charge Total
Glendale Grave Space Sales Total
Glendale Lot Owner Service Cha Total
Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith/Earnest Total
Grading Permit Total
Hangar Rent - Building 34 Total
Hangar Rent - T-Hangars Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
Hud - Federal Revenue Total
ID Badge Penalty Fees Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Account Fund Org Project Amount
1,870.00

300.00
103,823.00
49,364.57
45,542.32

300.00
900.00

6,928.47
556.60

22.00
2,980.00

16,441.31
478.60

(4.75)
10.00

3,150.00
450.00
700.00
185.87
840.00

16,538.44
375.00
198.65
90.00

11,776.82
120.00

1,702.45
816.74
200.00

6,600.00
54.73

100.00
105.00

14,545.05
280.00

1,120.00
750.00
205.00
200.00
600.00

5,555.00
6,344.00

362.88
2,576.00

64.75
130.00
850.00
150.00

67,339.79
3,799.00

100.00
20.00

4,899.65
1,400.00
2,210.00



Inspection Services Fee Total
Interlibrary Loan Total
Invested Operating Funds Total
Landing Fee - FedEx Total
Landing Fee - IANG Total
Landing Fee - Misc Cargo Total
Landing Fee - Misc PAX Total
Late Fee Total
Late Fee-Yard Waste Total
Lease Payment Total
Library Fines Total
Loading Bridge Maint Fee Total
Loan Repayment Total
Loan Repayments Total
Material Labor - Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total
Medical Subrogation Total
Meeting Room Rental-Central Total
Meeting Room Rental-East Total
Miscellaneous Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total
Miscellaneous State Grants Total
Motor Vehicles (Fuels And Lubr Total
Multiple Dwellng Inspection Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Notification Fee Total
Park Shelter Houses Total
Parking Meter Receipts Total
Parking Space Rental Total
Parking Violations-Collect Ag Total
Pawn Broker License Total
Payment on Contract Total
Pet License Total
Phone & Data - Equip Rental Total
Phone & Data - Interstate Total
Phone & Data - Intrastate Total
Plan Check Fee Total
Plumbing Permit Total
Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime - Code Enforce Total
Prepaid expense-travel Total
Proceeds frm Sale Non-Cap Prop Total
Proceeds From Damage Claims-No Total
Program Fee Total
R&M-Buildings Total
R&M-Plumbing Total
Regular Assistance Less Than 1 Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Reinspection Fee Total
Rental Fees Total
Replacement-LosVDamaged Mat Total
Retail GSE Fuel Sales Total
Review, Inspect, Process Fee Total
Sale Of Abandoned Automobiles Total
Sale Of Land Total
Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sale Of Other City Equipment Total
Sale Of Vehicle Demolition Cer Total

50.00
10.00

15,750.00
27,827.28

2,125.00
1,102.08

466.41
8,414.43

94.10
10,177.12
2,860.12
3,484.83
1,448.0t

193.12
143.75

2,232.50
75,968.68

125.00
60.00

107,861.12
365.55

741,624.90
8,047.62
7,711.60

54,721.18
208.00
545.00

114,172.68
70.00

3,130.00
691.00
591.62
335.00

1,824.32
37.60

9.28
4,888.32
2,928.30
2,765.00

97.50
260.31.
339.00

7,193.27
166.00
145.25
308.00
298.70
143.00

4,568.58
386.04
300.00

1,766.93
87.23

21,671.05
100.00

16,256.40
1,069.92

249.20
861.38

1,875.00



Sales Tax Payable Total
Schools/Counties Total
Security Chgs - United Total
Sewage Contractor License Total
Shared Liquor License Fees-Liq Total
Sidewalk Permit Total
Sign Permit Total
Site Plan Review Fee Total
Skywalk Reimbursement-Skywalk Total
Soliciting Funds License Total
Solid Waste Charge Coli By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total
Street Performer License Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total
Telephone Service (Cell) Total
Tenant Security Devices Total
Theater License Total
Trash Collection - Restaurant Total
Udag Repayment Funds Total
Vending Machines Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Water Use Total
Western Gateway Total
Yard Waste Charge Coli By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Grand Total

5,302.33
40,000.00
37,504.38

60.00
19,502.82

500.00
537.00
900.00

21,426.00
450.00

148,832.57
478.00
400.00

237,508.76
1,315.00

5.00
600.00

25.00
1,842.00

500.00
1,050.00

524.06
155.50

468,639.36
72.60

125.00
9,976.74

175.00
2,648,627.34



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

November 12, 2010 to November 18,2010

Description
9Th & Locust Pkg Garage(801 Lo Total
Admissions Total
Airport 10 Badge Deposits Total
Airport Public Parking Rev Total
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total
Ambulance Charges Total
ANKENY WRA Commty pmts Total
Appeals - Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Apron Chgs - FedEx Total
Apron Chgs - Mesaba Total
Basketball Participation Fee Total
Beverage Contract Total
BONDURANT WRA Commty pmts Total
Book Bags Total
Bowling/Game Room License Total
Building Permit Total
Cafe Rental Total
Cargo Bldg Rent - Mesaba Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Collection Fees Total
Communication System License Total
Concession - ATM Revenue Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Contract Sales Inspections Total
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total
Counter Rent-Executive Express Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Donations and Contributions Total
Driveway-Curb Cut Permit Total
Electrical Permit Total
Energy Effcient Review Fee Total
FOG Inspection Fees Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Excise Tax Payable Total
Federal Grants Total
Fema-Federal Emergency Managem Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Fire- Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable Permit-Construction Total
Flammable Permits-Tent & Temp Total
Fuel Flowage - Elliott Total
Fuel Flowage - Meredith Total
Fuel Flowage - Principal Total
Glendale Burial Service Charge Total
Glendale Grave Space Sales Total
Glendale Lot Owner Service Cha Total
Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Grading Permit Total

Account Fund Org Project Amount
225.00

50.94
700.00

656,646.09
17,085.92
72,677.37

217,132.85
975.00

3,550.00
15,006.00
2,845.00

61.32
209.10

17,572.10
23.50

4,910.00
15,270.23

174.14
46,216.75

172.00
313.15

50.00
500.00

3,910.00
1,343.00

32,882.74
75.00

189.15
145.01
56.19

10,409.11
180.00

4,019.65
20.00

650.00
8,150.00

111.13
92,750.56

165,089.60
50.00

185.50
20,838.00

240.00
1,497.62

415.00
1,650.00

40.00
10,841.40
2,928.24

984..12
12,075.00
8,880.00

241.92
3,520.00

580.00



Ground Rent - DM Schools Total
Ground Rent - Ellott Total
Hangar Rent - Building 34 Total
Hangar Rent - T-Hangars Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
Hud - Federal Revenue Total
I-Jobs Revenue Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total
Interest Inc - Airport Pkg Fun Total
Interest On Non-Expendable Tru Total
Interest on Revenue Bonds Total
Interest on WRA Bonds Total
Interlibrary Loan Total
Invested Operating Funds Total
Invested Parking Rev Bonds-Sin Total
Invested Sew Rev Bnds-Sinking Total
Landing Fees - US Airways Total
Late Fee Total
Late Fee-Yard Waste Total
Lease Payment Total
Library Fines Total
Liquor Exception Certificate Total
Loan Repayments Total
Material Labor - Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total
Meeting Room Rental-Central Total
Miscellaneous Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total
Mobile Home Taxes Total
Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Non City Participation In Capi Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
NonProfit Entity PILOT Payment Total
Notification Fee Total
Other Improvements Total
Parking Meter Receipts Total
Parking Space Rental Total
Pawn Broker License Total
Permanent Cemetery Maintenance Total
Pet License Total
PFC - American Eagle Total
PFC - Midwest Total
PFC - Misc Total
Phone & Data - 800 service Total
Phone & Data - Equip Rental Total
Phone & Data - Interstate Total
Phone & Data - Intrastate Total
Plan Check Fee Total
Plumbing Permit Total
Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime - Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total
Prepaid expense-travel Total
Proceeds frm Sale Non-Cap Prop Total
Proceeds From Damage Claims-No Total

1,332.48
11,743.49

550.00
610.00

45,797.51
2,296,661.60

599,109.26
50.00

2,265.00
3,400.00
2,210.00

53.82
12.04
94.89

249.86
8.75

17,538.91
75.40

646.17
8,349.12

10,701.29
96.44

51,098.35
6,100.49

100.00
193.12

11,858.00
3,955.50

40.00
156,860.17

789.00
241.15

9,832.63
17,477.15
80,309.83
27,074.34
19,911.58

90.00
49,054.83

7,579.11
60.00

1,000.00
155.65
995.00

62,898.40
5,651.43
1,552.40

4.60
4,826.86

99.78
23.12

156.65
8,921.90
3,971.00

145.00
5,973.83

30.00
180.71
692.00

2,485.08



Program Fee Total
R&M Billed to Tenants - Bldg Total
R&M-Buildings Total
R&M-Plumbing Total
Recycling Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Rental Fees Total
Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement-Lost/Damaged Mat Total
Retail GSE Fuel Sales Total
Review, Inspect, Process Fee Total
Road Use Tax Total
ROW-Management Fee Total
Sale Of City Real Property Total
Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sales Tax Payable Total
Schools/Counties Total
Sidewalk Permit Total
Sign Permit Total
Site Plan Review Fee Total
Snow Hauler Permit Total
Soliciting Funds License Total
Solid Waste Charge Coli By Wat Total
Special Utility/Excise Tax Total
State Grants On Capitallmprov Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total
Taxes On Agricultural Land Total
Taxes On Real Property Total
Taxi Driver License Total
Tenant Security Devices Total
Theater License Total
Treasurer's Clearing Total

Urban Rehabilitation Loans And Total
Vending Machines Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Yard Waste Charge Coli By Wate Total
Yard Waste Collection Total
Grand Total

81.00
62.03

413.54
306.25
412.50

1,084.27
21,407.88

3,229.43
14,650.00

378.10
2,378.60
1,500.00

1,661,312.22
100.00
100.00
132.25

4,137.17
36,742.12

360.00
1,414.50
1,290.00

350.00
975.00

185,237.13
1,809,217.82

1,453.04
1,100.00

347,597.04
2,535.00
3,341.72

10,339,521.71
285.00

1,463.00
600.00

20,095.03
19.34
18.00

636,387.71
9,119.72
8,250.02

20,120,317.23


